## **Umpire Fee Schedule Effective Spring 2018**

Division	Plate	Base	Single Umpire
Pinto	\$40.00	N/A	N/A
Mustang American	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$60.00
Mustang National	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$65.00
Bronco	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$72.00
Pony	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$72.00
Colt	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$72.00
Mini-Minor	\$45.00	N/A	N/A
Minor	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$60.00
Junior	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$60.00
Senior	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$60.00

The assigners will make every effort to schedule two umpires for all games, Mustang and above. If however, there is only one umpire available (the league rules mandate that the league will schedule at least one umpire), then the single umpire fee will be split in half between the two teams as indicated by the above fee schedule (Pinto is always split between the two teams). Rain outs/cancelled games are covered by the guidelines posted in the canteen.

All Fall Instructional games (Mustang will be the American fee) will be the above plate fees only, to be divided by both teams. All Club baseball games will be the above fee schedule as listed for National league; home team pays the plate fee and the visiting team pays the base fee.